RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 313987

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 2 4 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AMENDING THE CONVOY BANNER DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, San Diego Municipal Code section 142.1210(b)(5)(C) allows the placement of banners in public right of ways that are used for promoting cultural or civic events or activities of general public interest on streets and public rights-of-way designated by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, on January 28, 2016, by San Diego Resolution R-310195 (Resolution R-310195), the City Council authorized and established the Convoy Banner District; and

WHEREAS, under Resolution R-310195, the Asian Pacific American Coalition was identified as the sponsoring organization allowed to install banners on streets and in the public right-of-way for the Convoy Banner District; and

WHEREAS, the Convoy District Partnership is a non-profit civic organization that oversees the transformation of the greater Convoy area into a vibrant cultural center, dining destination, and innovative economic hub; and

WHEREAS, the Convoy District Partnership now wishes to sponsor the Convoy Banner
District and install banners on streets and in the public right-of-way promoting cultural and civic
events, and community activities of general public interest; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to aid this civic endeavor; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that Resolution R-310195, adopted on January 28, 2016, is hereby amended to identify the Convoy District Partnership as the sponsoring organization for the Convoy Banner District, and allow the Convoy District

Partnership to install banners in accordance with San Diego Municipal Code section 142.1210(b)(5)(C) and in the locations previously authorized and established by Resolution R-310195.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney /s/ Lindsey H. Sebastian Ву Lindsey H. Sebastian **Deputy City Attorney** LHS:nja 03/04/2022 Or. Dept.: Council District - 6 Doc. No.: 2908694 I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of ______MAR 1 5 2022 ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk Vetoed:

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

(date)

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAR 1 5 2022				_, by the following vote	
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused	
Joe LaCava	Ø		П		
Jennifer Campbell	<u>7</u>		Π.	П	
Stephen Whitburn					
Monica Montgomery St	eppe 🗹				
Marni von Wilpert					
Chris Cate	Z				
Raul A. Campillo	Ø				
Vivian Moreno	\mathbb{Z}				
Sean Elo-Rivera	Z				
(Please note: When a resolut date the approved resolution	ion is approv າ was returne	ed by the Ma d to the Offic	e of the City Cle	final passage is the rk.)	
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.			
(G. 1)		ELIZABETH S. MALAND			
(Seal)		City Cle	rk of The City of S	San Diego, California, Deputy	
		Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California			
	Resol	lution Number	. _R 31	3987	